

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2622 OF 2005

DINESH CHANDRA PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 17/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak, adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was argued for some time.
List this matter on 24th May, 2010 for further hearing.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent shall place on record the service book and the income tax return in respect of the delinquent officer. He shall also place on record the original record of the inquiry.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master